City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue - Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 67

CONTRAC	CT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL	_	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY	 \TE OE	INFORMAL AWARD	
PROJECT:	Fulton Mall Recons	struction Project (Fl	MR 01)	OF	ATE OF	SHEET	Dec 3, 2015 1 of 1
P.O. NO:	0000070266	PROJECT I.D.		1	BID F	FILE NO.	3365
TO:	American Paving (Co. PO Box 4348 Fre	esno CA 9	3744		,CONTRA	ACTOR
You are here	by requested to make the cribed work not included	herein described change	es from the pi	lans and specifications or do the			
	HANGE IS NOT EFFECT			Change requested by: Ci	tv of Fi	resno	
Description							
L		TRACT PLANS AND					
Α.				als associated with the conti			
				Superblock 1 by California \ rised cost proposal dated 9/			
				ated 8/9/2017. Cost for two			
							\$ 15,730.00
D	Drovido all lobor an	uinmont motoriale e					
В.				als associated with the conti Superblock 2 by California \		Inc	
in accordance with American Paving Company's revised cost proposal dated 9/13/2017, in							
				ated 8/9/2017. Cost for two			
	Agreed Lump Sum	Increase in Contract I	Price				\$ 858.00
C.	Provide all labor, eq	uipment, materials a	nd incidenta	al associated with the contin	ued		
	monthly maintenand	ce costs of the water	features in	Superblock 3 (excluding Da	ncing		
Waters) by California Waters, Inc. in accordance with American Paving Company's revised cost proposal dated 9/13/2017, in response to the City's request for proposal No. 75 dated							
	8/9/2017. Cost for t		ise to the C	ny s request for proposal No). 75 da	ited	
			Price				\$ 6,292.00
D.				al associated with the conting n Superblock 3 by California			
				s revised cost proposal date			
	in response to the C	City's request for prop	osal No. 75	dated 8/9/2017. Cost for to	vo mon	ths.	
	Agreed Lump Sum I	Increase in Contract I	Price				\$ 5,720.00
11.	CONTRACT PRICE						
		•		bove noted work and shall be			
	considered full compe overhead.	nsation for all material,	equipment,	labor, applicable mark-up and			
		Contract Price					\$ 28,600.00
222							
III.	No Change In Contract	et Timo					0 Days
	No change in contrac	St Time.				entennientaht.	0 Days
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	Change Order	\$ 28,600.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIM	/E		
Estimated Exact X			Decrease			NUMBER OF DAYS	DATE
Original Contr	act Price	\$ 22,422,082.50		Date of Notice to Proceed			Apr 4, 2016
NI DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	t Changes to Date	\$ (188,148.75)		Contract Working X Calendar I	Days	400	
	ntract Changes g this Change Order	\$ (159,548.75)		Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO		0	May 8, 2017
		7 (100)01101		Total time extension days all CCO	S	85	
	Contract Price is iginal Contract Price	-0.7%		Weather Days		76	
or the on	iginal Contract Frice	-0.7 /6		Suspended Days Extended Date for Completion			Oct 16, 2017
Revised Cont		\$ 22,262,533.75		Substantial Completion			
approved, that we	e will provide all equipment,	furnish all materials, excep	ot as may other	sed and hereby agree, if this propos wise be noted above, and perform a		5	
	work above specified, and	will accept as full payment					
Accepted Date	10/5/17		Contractor:	American Paving Company			
Signed By:	XXX	<u> </u>	Title:	PRESIDENT & CEC	2	Lş.	
	loes not sign acceptance of to proceeding with the orde		directed to the	requirements of the			
Specifications as	to proceeding with the orde	O NOIA.	Approval	PIL		- 5	9 20 17
Submitted By:	Carly Vander Wal		Recommended	7		Date	1.64.14
	Project Inspector	8 Dill	X	City Construction Manager			MINIT
Authorized:	Chief Administrative Officer City Attorney for	(Jeen (X	1		Date_	MIGHT
	the City of Fresno	change orders over all 5	ant of anatomic	J cinal		Date_	
Authorized:	City Council	f change orders exceed 5 perc relopment Agency	Minutes of N	Neeting Dated:			
	(if change order or total						
	exceeds Fresno City	Charter limit or Section 33422 Hea	alth and Safety Co				
	exceeds Fresno City		alth and Safety Co				
Approved:	exceeds Fresno City		alth and Safety Co			Date	10/10/17
Approved:			alth and Safety Co			Date _	10/10/17
Approved:		Charter limit or Section 33422 Hea	allh and Safety Co			Date _	10/10/17